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THE ACCEPTANCE THE COST OF UKRAINE LOSING SOME TERRITORY

Do you agree or disagree with the following statement? «The war in Ukraine should be ended as soon as possible, even at the cost of
Ukraine losing some territory».

| strongly agree | rather agree | rather disagree | strongly disagree
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THE ACCEPTANCE OF MILITARY SUPPORT

Your country sends weapons to Ukraine. Do you agree or disagree with this decision?.

| strongly agree | rather agree | rather disagree | strongly disagree
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THE FEELING OF DANGER FOR THE CONFLICT

Do you think that the war between Ukraine and Russia could lead to the use of nuclear weapons?.

. . . peftinite won
Veri likely Somewhat likely Unlikely

PORTUGAL

POLAND

164 10/

ITALY

GERMANY

O

Values in percentage




ADDMISION OF UKRAINE IN THE EU

Do you think Ukraine should be admitted as a member of the EU?.
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THE ACCEPTANCE OF IMPORTING RUSSIAN GAS AGAIN

«If the war in Ukraine ends with an agreement, European countries should...

Import Russian gas again N |mpgaI?\’nu33|an gas
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THE MOST IMPORTAN ISSUES

Which of the following ones are the most important issues that your country faces in the current period?
FIRST CHOICE

_— I = ] D = B =

nfiation YN 1,0 a7 181 74 o s 26 329

Energy crisis 14,2 11,9 14,7 18,4 17,5 8,3 14,9 3 3,4

Issues with the Health / Care System (except Covid-19) [I[JEH 94 70 8.9 59 39 10.3 28 Q 76

Economic Growth / Investment issues  [[JEH 1;3 3;9 2;0 5;5 8;8 ' 3;8 @ 11';,7

Issues related to Refugees - Immigrants [[JY 11,9 97 85 52 4,2 3,5 0,4 1,6

Environmental issues / Climate Crisis [} 85 8.4 87 0,7 6,2 30 1,4 2.2
Unemployment 3,0 3,9 3,1 5,2 7,5 31 4,9

Crime - Public Safety [JER} 3,4 @ 4,2 3,1 46 3,7 0,3 1,4 2,6

TaxSystem [ER 3,4 1,5 2.5 2,1 3,3 3,5 2,8 2,3

Issues related to pensions [} 4,3 1,9 1.4 4,0 0,7 1,9 3,2 2,8

Corruption and Transparency Issues E 77 1,3 2,7 43 1,1 1,8 7,4 4,7

Issues with the Education System [ @ 2,9 4,0 2,1 1,5 2,0 1,9 1,8 0,9

Covid 19 pandemic [ m 2,2 3,0 0,3 3,1 0,4 1,8 1,1 2,4

Issues with freedoms and rights || 26 14 15 2,4 2,6 1,7 0,4 1,7

Racism - Xenophobia K 3,0 1,7 @ 0,3 16 0,7 1,0 0,4 1,1

Public Services - Bureaucracy issues [ 3,4 1,6 2,3 03 1,9 0,7 1,9 0,4 1,5

Problematicrelations with foreign country/ies [ , 1\’3, 0,9 2,4 (A-l) 0,8 0,2 4,8 0,0 0,2

Don’t know / | prefer not to answer [} 0,0 4,1 0,0 5,4 3,3 4,4 4,9 4,7
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THE MOST IMPORTAN ISSUES

Which of the following ones are the most important issues that your country faces in the current period?
SECOND CHOICE

_— I = ] D = B =

Energy crisis @ 16,6 19,5 15,9 14,9 7,6 25,5 6,7 10,0

Inflation 14,7 14,7 15,9 10,4 11,3 15,3 !4 16,6

Issues with the Health / Care System (except Covid-19) 9,5 10,8 7,6 10,0 7.1 8,7 4,1 10.8

Unemployment 2,6 4,7 3,9 6,7 9,7 8,7 6,9 9,0
Issues related to Refugees - Immigrants 9,5 8,8 5,6 4,9 0 9,9 1,9 2,6
2,6 / 2,2 3,7 6,9 5,0 16,4 9,4
8,1

6,0 & ) 1,9 6,4 6,3 2,5 2,2 3,1

Economic Growth / Investment issues
Environmental issues / Climate Crisis

Crime - Public Safety 5,6 (7,5) 3,4 7,0 6,2 7.0 1,3 2,6 3,9

TaxSystem 5,2 2,4 4,8 2,8 4,6 6,0 3,4

Issues with the Education System 4,3 4,7 Q 3,3 1,7 3,5 4,8 4,1 2,6
Issues related to pensions 3,4 2,8 2,3 1,1 1,6 4,9 4,1
Corruption and Transparency Issues 7,8 1,7 1,4 @ 3,0 1,3 2,8 7,5 5,4
Covid 19 pandemic 2,6 2,7 0,7 2,3 0,2 2,4 0,4 1,2

Issues with freedoms and rights 1,7 1,4 1,5 5,2 2,6 0,9 0,7 2,6

2,6 2,6 @ 0,7 2,6 1,5 15 1,9 1,9
1,7 1,7 2.0 3,7 0,8 0,4 0,4 1,2
2,6 1,9 0,7 2,0 0,7 0,7 0,0 0,6
0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 3,7 0,0 0,4 4,7

Public Services - Bureaucracy issues

ebblffol]-
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Problematic relations with foreign country/ies
Racism - Xenophobia
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Don’t know / | prefer not to answer
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THE MOST IMPORTAN ISSUES

Which of the following ones are the most important issues that your country faces in the current period?
THIRD CHOICE

= Il = —
11,9 0 10,4 13,5 13,1 10,0 11,7 6,8

10,5 11,0 13,6 9,0 7,5 8,7 10,3

9,6 0.1 10,1 10,5 5,4 8,9 7,1 @

7.4 9,1 1,9 5,9 6 6,2 3,4

11,7 9,3 10,2 5,6 4,7 @ 8,3 0,8

2,6 6,4 1,9 4,9 9,7 6,7 7,2

Energy crisis

Inflation

Issues with the Health / Care System (except Covid-19)
Environmental issues / Climate Crisis

Issues related to Refugees - Immigrants

Economic Growth / Investment issues

Unemployment 3,0 5.0 2,6 7,1 9,2 1,7 4,4 9,4
Crime - Public Safety 6,1 5,6 7,5 4,2 6,7 32 4,9
TaxSystem 3,9 3,3 4,2 3,8 7,0 7.6 ‘ 8,6

Issues with the Education System

(o)
3,9 5,6 4,5 4,1 3,3 4,4 5,6
9,1 2,3 1,9 4,7 2,8 3,8 10,2
;
0

Corruption and Transparency Issues
Issues related to pensions 3,9 3,4 5,6 1,9 2,9 4,3

2,6 3,3 4,4 3,8 3,2 4,1 3

1,7 2,0 2,3 5,6 2,6 2,4 @ 0,8
&
1,7 2,5 5,6 0,9 0,4 @ 0,4

Public Services - Bureaucracy issues
Issues with freedoms and rights
Problematic relations with foreign country/ies

Covid 19 pandemic 2,6 2,0 1,5 1,3 0,7 31 0,4

26 25 @ 1,1 1,5 2,4 1,5
0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 41 0,0 0,4
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Don’t know / | prefer not to answer
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THE ACCEPTANCE OF SANCTIO\NS TO RUSSIA

Do you think European countries should keep sanctions to Russia in time even after the end of Ukraine invasion?.

Economic restrictions Economic Economic Banning of flights Banning of Banning of
Only to Russian restrictions to all restrictions to all to Russia Russian Russian artists in
companies and investors Russian companies Russian companies federations and performance in
directly linked to Putin and investors, azit";‘ille::]%rzat;m clubs in sports Europe
including oil gnd gas T - competitions
companies
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THE SATISFACTION FOR GOVENMENTS AND EU INTERVENTIONS

Are you satisfied with the way your country’s government faces the increase in consumer prices for electricity, gas, and other fuels?

Somewhat
Very satisfied Somewhat satisfied Very unsatisfied

AVERAGE Spain Portugal Poland Netherlands Italy Greece Germany France Austria
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THE IMPACT OF RISING PRICES ON EVERYDAY LIFE

How much do you feel the consequences of the rising prices for energy in your personal life?
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.
CONCERNS FOR THE COMMODITIES RISING PRICES

How much are you worried about rising prices for commodities?

AVERAGE Spain Portugal Poland Netherlands Italy Greece Germany France Austria
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THE ITALIAN ELECTIONS 2022

Italian general elections were won by the Brothers of Italy, a party led by Giorgia Meloni. Do you think that this outcome of Italian

elections is...
A big opportunity Quite positive Quite negative
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FOR THE EU
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THE ITALIAN ELECTIONS 2022

As much as you know, what is the political position of Giorgia Meloni and her party Brothers of Italy?

Extreme left Left Right Extreme right

averace TCERY J/HCEM - 259 I 23

Spain m 3,2 m 5,5 17,5 48,1 18,2
rortuel EERIEY I T S
Poland TEEEY - : 6,3 18,8 12,2 45,3

Italy @ il m 17,41 41,6 19,2 12,7
Greece Wl! 3, 27,0 55,7 7,6
Germany m 45 123,0) 27,2 12,7 22,8
France m;;m;»;; 11,3 54,7 19,3
Austria 7,0 1336 24,4 12,8 24,8

0,0 10,0 20,0 30,0 40,0 50,0 60,0 70,0 80,0 90,0 100,0
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EUROPEAN LEADERS

Please rate the work of the following European leaders from 0 to 10:

Elisa Ferreira

Thierry Breton
Paschal Donohoe
Margaritis Schinas
Roberta Metsola
Frans Timmermans
Charles Michel
Josep Borrell

Janusz Wojciechowski
Paolo Gentiloni
Ursula Von der Leyen

Christine Lagarde
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4,0 5,3 5,8 5,7 6,4

5.4 5,9 6.2 6.4

54

5,2

5,3

4,5

4,7

4,6 5,6 5,6 6,0 6,4
4,4 5,3 5,8 4,8 6,3
3,9 4,9 5,8 5,9 6,3
3,9 5,0 57 5,8 6,5
4,1 4,9 5,1 5,6 6,2
4,6 5,4 5,6 4,9 6,0
3,5 5,2 5,9 55 @
3,8 4,6 6,0 5,3 6,0
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PERCEPTION OF DEMOCRACY

Do you think that the democracy in your country is getting stronger or weaker in recent years?

Much stronger Slightly stronger Neither stronger nor weaker Slightly weaker

AVERAGE Spain Portugal Poland Netherlands Italy Greece Germany France Austria
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e
PERCEPTION OF FREEDOM OF EXPRESION

To what degree do you think people in your country are free to express their opinion on all topics?

Totally free Somewhat free Somewhat unfree Totally unfree

5,1
7,7,

AVERAGE
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THE EUROPEAN OUTCOME OF THE CRISIS

Do you think that the current EUs management of this crisis will strengthen or weaken the EU?.

It will weaken it

Nothing will change

It will strengthen it

Don’t know / | prefer not to answer

AVERAGE . 268 14,4
Spain 10,3
Portugal 13,1 ®

Poland m 26,7 :
Netherlands m 21,4 =
taly 296/ 14,6 il
Germany 11,8
France 12,5
Austria 230 136
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THE ACCEPTANCE OS EUROPEAN CENTRAL BANK INTEREST RATES

Regarding the rise in interest rates by the European Central Bank, with which opinion do you most identify?.

It is a necessary a rise to combat They are counterproductive because Don’t know / | prefer not to answer
inflation they put us at risk of recession
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METODOLOGIA

Muestras: 1000 ciudadanos mayores de 18 afos in cada pais (9000 entrevistas en
total); muestras estratificados por area geografica y distribuidas por edad y sexo.

Método de recoleccidon de datos: Método mixto CATI-CAWI
Periodo de recoleccién de datos: Del 8 al 29 de junio de 2022
Margen de error estadistico para cada pais: +/- 3,1%.

Esta encuesta fue hecha por EUROSKOPIA

SIGMADOS . Sjgma Dos (Spain)
‘dswe « SWG (Italia)

“opinionway + Opinionway (Francia)
INSa

Insa-Consulere GmbH (Alemania y Austria)

CONSULERE

proratal=

Prorata (Grecia)

@E‘ségearch I&0 Research (Paises Bajos)
IBRiS (Polonia)

p! - Pitagorica (Portugal)
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Euroskopia es una alianza entre
empresas independientes de medios
e investigacion lideres en la Unién
Europea. Nacio con la conviccion de
que los ciudadanos europeos tienen un
rol activo y permanente en el debate
publico alredor de los temas que les
preocupan. Un rol que los estudios de
investigacién demoscopica refuerzan a
través del analisis de la opinion publica

en los espacios compartidos y abiertos
de la sociedad democratica.

Euroskopia busca generar y distribuir
estudios de opiniciéon sobre los
acuntos actuales de la Unién
Europea, sus instituciones, sus
politicas, sus lideres y las principales
tendencias.
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